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EUROVELO ROUTE INSPECTORS  

List of Official Inspectors* 

June 2019 

Name Country Organisation Contact 

Émilie Humbert 

Belgium - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Pro Velo e.humbert@provelo.org 

Louise Kesteloot 

Belgium - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Pro Velo l.kesteloot@provelo.org 

Davorin Belamarić 

Croatia - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

NGO Cyclists' Union, Zagreb davorin.belamaric@sindikatbiciklista.hr 

Dinko Pešić Croatia 
Association for Nature and 

Environment Protection 
Green Osijek 

dinko@zeleni-osijek.hr 

Karlo Kučan Croatia SPOT d.o.o. karlo.kucan@mara.hr 

Lidija Miscin 

Croatia - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Rural tandem Please see link under 'organisation' 

Robert Rigo 

Croatia - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Rural tandem Please see link under 'organisation' 

Zoran Klaric 

Croatia - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Institute for tourism Zagreb Please see link under 'organisation' 

Adrien Caillot France AF3V adrien.caillot@af3v.org 

Céline Meunier France     

Christian Fleith France Freelancer christian.fleith2@hotmail.fr  

Corentin Lemaitre France C-Mobilité contact@c-mobilite.fr 

Etienne Leborgne France INDIGGO e.leborgne@inddigo.com 

Marc Linsig France ML-Conseils ml-conseils@numericable.fr 

Philipp Halmanns  Germany  Freelancer/ Student  philipp.halmanns@web.de 

Sebastian Hugo 
Witzel 

Germany  
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 

Tourism Board 
s.witzel@off-to-mv.com 

https://www.provelo.org/
mailto:e.humbert@provelo.org
https://www.provelo.org/
mailto:l.kesteloot@provelo.org
mailto:davorin.belamaric@sindikatbiciklista.hr
http://www.zeleni-osijek.hr/?lang=en
http://www.zeleni-osijek.hr/?lang=en
http://www.zeleni-osijek.hr/?lang=en
mailto:dinko@zeleni-osijek.hr
mailto:karlo.kucan@mara.hr
http://www.pedala.hr/about-us/
http://www.pedala.hr/about-us/
http://www.iztzg.hr/en/institute/aboutus/mission/
http://af3v.org/
mailto:adrien.caillot@af3v.org
mailto:christian.fleith2@hotmail.fr
https://www.c-mobilite.fr/
mailto:contact@c-mobilite.fr
mailto:ml-conseils@numericable.fr
mailto:philipp.halmanns@web.de
mailto:s.witzel@off-to-mv.com
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Name Country Organisation Contact 

Dimitris 
Kolomvatsos 

Greece - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Cities for Cycling dimitrisk@mbike.gr 

Efy Triantafyllidou 

Greece - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Cities for Cycling efytrian@yahoo.fr 

Spiros 
Papageorgiou 

Greece - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Cities for Cycling spirosp@mbike.gr 

Catherine Earley Ireland Clare County Council cearley@clarecoco.ie 

Colm Ryder Ireland 
Cyclist.ie – The Irish Cycling 

Advocacy Network 

Please see link under 'organisation' 

Damien Linehan Ireland Cork County Council Damien.t.linehan@gmail.com 

Damien O’Tuama Ireland 
Cyclist.ie – The Irish Cycling 

Advocacy Network 

Please see link under 'organisation' 

Doug Corrie 

Ireland -National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Sport Ireland dcorrie@sportireland.ie  

Francis Conaghan Ireland Donegal County Council  fconaghan@donegalcoco.ie 

Patrick Brennan Ireland Donegal County Council  patrick.brennan@donegalcoco.ie  

Ronan Gallagher Ireland Donegal County Council  ronangallagher@gmail.com  

Andrea Ziraldo Italy 
Autonomous Region of Friuli 

Venezia Giulia 
andrea.ziraldo@regione.fvg.it 

Daniele Cuizzi Italy EURECO cuizzi@studioeureco.com 

Emanuele Venezia 

Italy – National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

FIAB emanuelevenezia63@gmail.com 

Franco Bonu Italy 
Autonomous Region of Friuli 

Venezia Giulia 
franco.bonu@regione.fvg.it 

Giorgia Mancinelli 

Italy – National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

FIAB giorgia.mancinelli@hotmail.it  

Giulia Cortesi Italy   giulia.cortesi@gmail.com 

Giuseppe Dimunno 

Italy – National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

FIAB giuseppedimunno@hotmail.com 

Lello Sforza Italy 
Apulia Region, Transport 

Department 
r.sforza@regione.puglia.it  

Marilena Motta Italy 
Studio A2R Architetti 

Associati 

architetti@studioa2r.it 

http://citiesforcycling.gr/en/
http://citiesforcycling.gr/en/
http://citiesforcycling.gr/en/
https://www.clarecoco.ie/
http://www.cyclist.ie/
http://www.cyclist.ie/
https://www.corkcoco.ie/
http://www.cyclist.ie/
http://www.cyclist.ie/
http://www.sportireland.ie/
mailto:dcorrie@sportireland.ie
http://www.donegalcoco.ie/
http://www.donegalcoco.ie/
http://www.donegalcoco.ie/
mailto:ronangallagher@gmail.com
mailto:cuizzi@studioeureco.com
http://fiab-onlus.it/bici/
mailto:emanuelevenezia63@gmail.com
http://fiab-onlus.it/bici/
mailto:giorgia.mancinelli@hotmail.it
mailto:giulia.cortesi@gmail.com
http://fiab-onlus.it/bici/
mailto:giuseppedimunno@hotmail.com
mailto:r.sforza@regione.puglia.it
http://www.a2studio.it/
http://www.a2studio.it/
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Massimiliano 

Tremul 
Italy 

Autonomous Region of Friuli 
Venezia Giulia 

massimiliano.tremul@regione.fvg.it 

Michele Mutterle 

Italy – National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

FIAB info@fiab-onlus.it 

Paul Ruppert 

Luxembourg - 
National EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

LVI-Lëtzebuerger Velos-
Initiativ 

lvi@velo.lu 

Lars Christensen 

Norway - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Norwegian Public Roads 
Administration  

 lars.christensen@vegvesen.no 

Marit Espeland 

Norway - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

Norwegian Public Roads 
Administration 

Please see link under 'organisation' 

Andrzej Zalewski Poland VeloPoland Please see link under 'organisation' 

Lukasz Magrian Poland Pomorskie Tourist Board  l.magrian@prot.gda.pl 

Piotr Książek Poland 
Departament of Tourism 
Office of the Marshal of 
Pomorskie Voivodeship 

P.Ksiazek@pomorskie.eu  

Radosław Lesisz Poland 
Institute for Territorial 

Development 

radoslaw.lesisz@irt.wroc.pl 

Wanda Nowotarska Poland 
Marshal Office of the West 

Pomerania Region 
www.rowery.wzp.pl  

Hugo Marques  Portugal   hugotsm@gmail.com 

Rita Fernandes 
Ferreira 

Portugal - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordinator 

Federação Portuguesa De 
Cicloturismo E Utilizadores 

De Bicicleta (FPCUB) 

docrferreira@gmail.com 

Jovan Erakovic 

Serbia - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordinationi 
Centre 

Danube Competence Center 
(DCC) 

Please see link under 'organisation' 

Giuliano Nemarnik Slovenia  
Regional development centre 

Koper 
giuliano.nemarnik@rrc-kp.si  

Tadej Zilic Slovenia  
Regional development centre 

Koper 
tadej.zilic@rrc-kp.si  

Angel Casero 
Moreno 

Spain  Asociación Prociclismo dir@prociclismo.org 

Berit Barck Spain Asociación Prociclismo info@vueltacv.com  

Chanza Jordan Spain  Asociación Prociclismo dion@demarragevalencia.com  

Concha Alcoy  Spain  Asociación Prociclismo eurovelo@prociclismo.org  

Diego Pavón 
Ramírez 

Spain  
AOPJA, Regional Authority 

for Infrastructure of 
Andalusia 

diego.pavon@aopandalucia.es 

http://fiab-onlus.it/bici/
mailto:giuseppedimunno@hotmail.com
https://www.lvi.lu/
https://www.lvi.lu/
mailto:lvi@velo.lu
https://www.vegvesen.no/en/home
https://www.vegvesen.no/en/home
http://www.vegvesen.no/en/Home
http://www.vegvesen.no/en/Home
mailto:l.magrian@prot.gda.pl
mailto:P.Ksiazek@pomorskie.eu
https://www.irt.wroc.pl/strona-157-en.html
https://www.irt.wroc.pl/strona-157-en.html
mailto:radoslaw.lesisz@irt.wroc.pl
http://www.rowery.wzp.pl/
mailto:hugotsm@gmail.com
https://www.fpcub.pt/
https://www.fpcub.pt/
https://www.fpcub.pt/
mailto:docrferreira@gmail.com
http://www.danubecc.org/
http://www.danubecc.org/
mailto:giuliano.nemarnik@rrc-kp.si
mailto:tadej.zilic@rrc-kp.si
mailto:dir@prociclismo.org
mailto:info@vueltacv.com
mailto:dion@demarragevalencia.com
mailto:eurovelo@prociclismo.org
mailto:diego.pavon@aopandalucia.es
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Evelyn Villegas 
García 

Spain - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

ConBici evillegasev@gmail.com 

Guti Martin Spain  
SHERPA PROJECT 

CONSULTORES  
gmartin@sherpaproject.es 

Iñaki Pérez Zudaire Spain Nasuvinsa Public Company  iperezzu@nasuvinsa.es 

Jesús Blázquez 
Sánchez 

Spain  Rutas Pangea  chus@rutaspangea.com 

Jezabel Ramírez 
Uña 

Spain Cycling Holidays jezabel.pangea@gmail.com 

José A Duarte 
Sastre 

Spain  
LUB - Laboratorio Urbano de 

la Bicicleta 
enchuarte@gmail.com 

Julio Romero 
Martínez 

Spain - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

ConBici julio.020.020@gmail.com 

Luis Ramajo Spain  
Public Works Agency. 
Regional Ministry for 

Infrastructure and Housing 
luis.ramajo@aopandalucia.es 

Micaela Garcia Spain Nasuvinsa Public Company mgarciae@nasuvinsa.es 

Pablo Olivares Spain  
Regional Authority for 

Infrastructure of Andalusia 
www.aopandalucia.es 

Raul Gomez 

Spain - National 
EuroVelo 

Coordination 
Centre 

ConBici eurovelo@conbici.org 

Uxue Itoiz  Spain Nasuvinsa Public Company uitoizma@nasuvinsa.es 

Martin Forsberg Sweden Koucky & Partners AB Please see link under 'organisation' 

Feridun Ekmekci 
Turkey - National 

EuroVelo 
Coordinator 

ENVERCEVKO Envercevko@hotmail.com 

Graham Vickers United Kingdom 
The Cycle PaD (Portal & 

Directory) / Cycle 
Northumberland 

info@cyclepad.org.uk 

Ross McGill 
United Kingdom - 
National EuroVelo 

Coordinator 
Sustrans ross.mcgill@sustrans.org.uk  

 
* Only those Official Route Inspectors who have requested to be displayed on www.eurovelo.org are available here. If you want to 
update this information, to be added or removed, please contact eurovelo@ecf.org  
 

https://conbici.org/
mailto:gmartin@sherpaproject.es
http://www.nasuvinsa.es/en
http://www.rutaspangea.com/
mailto:chus@rutaspangea.com
http://www.cyclingholidays.bike/
mailto:jezabel.pangea@gmail.com
mailto:enchuarte@gmail.com
https://conbici.org/
mailto:julio.020.020@gmail.com
mailto:luis.ramajo@aopandalucia.es
http://www.nasuvinsa.es/en
http://www.aopandalucia.es/
mailto:eurovelo@conbici.org
http://www.nasuvinsa.es/en
http://www.koucky.se/index.php/en/
http://www.envercevkoturkey.org/#/ANASAYFA-01-00/
mailto:Envercevko@hotmail.com
http://www.cyclenorthumberland.org.uk/
http://www.cyclenorthumberland.org.uk/
http://www.cyclenorthumberland.org.uk/
mailto:info@cyclepad.org.uk
https://www.sustrans.org.uk/
http://www.eurovelo.org/
mailto:eurovelo@ecf.org

